e LONCINIEsS

PARTS CAIALOGUE

LC1P85FA

Version number: LC/LT-2016-A

LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.




(Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of January 2016.

See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after January 2016.

Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,We
recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a part
scatalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.



Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

Cylinder Head

A 413k (CYLINDER HEAD)

= o . = =
75 REbS T L T Description Req?iow.

1 380140103-0004 NALEZHIZES BOLT,FLANGE M6x25 4

2 120230137-T440 SEILE COVER COMP, HEAD 1

3 120250051-T440 SEISLE R PACKING, HEAD COVER 1

4 380140454-0002 AL TR M10%65 BOLT,FLANGE M10x65 6

5 120080566-T440 SHESL HEAD COMP,CYLINDER 1

6 120150203-T440 SEISLER TR GASKET, CYLINDER 1

7 380600116-T110 ENLEY 12%20 PIN, DOWEL, 12x20 2

8 270960061-0002 KitZE KTRTC PLUG,SPARK K7RTC 1

9 180650074-T370 HER D25 45 4 GASKET,EX.PIPE 1

10 380180131-T180 PYEIN Y BOLT, STUD 2




Loncin_ LC1P85FA-2016-A

Crankcse

&/

Hi7%§ ( CRANKCASE)

= = ¥ = =
F5 RS BB T Description Reﬁiw
1 380741124-T440 WA TUBE,BREATHER 1
2 380950402-T440 &k PIPE CLIP 1
3 110830060-T440 B FE S 2 B PACKING,CASE COVER 1
4 171620035-0003 P S 4 ARM,GOVERNOR 1
5 381350004-T040 ¥ PIN,LOCK 1
6 380650338-T320 M=) OIL SEAL 6%x11x4 1
7 380450527-TO5K SEEE WASHER 6x13x1 1
8 171630010-T320 AEE SHAFT,GOVERNOR ARM 1
9 110810236-T440 Bl A (R CRANKCASE 1
10 380650337-T110 3 35%x52x7 OIL SEAL 35x52x7 1
11 380140013-0005 N S 22 T2 AE M6%16 BOLT,FLANGE M6x16 4
12 110480029-T440 JE 2R PLATE 1
13 110840029-T440 RE R A = R COVER BREATHER CHAMBER 1
14 110850020-T440 N O, 48 255 4 22 GASKET BREATHER CHAMBER 1
15 110860006-T440 FREOR VALVE,BREATHER CHAMBER 1




Loncin_LCI1P85FA-2016-A

Crankcase Cove

i g
10 —9
) T@ 40T
3 -h |'-."'..’: ;};r:? =
° #=le | L(:-_-"T". -
o
= N -=
.
?‘t‘?
I—— 1 e
¢ [
e 1
Hh#M#E= ( CRANKCASE COVER)
75 U =4 inti At
No. Part No. =S S Description Reqd. QTY.
1 380140364-0001 [/ ffi ki i i2 % M8x35 BOLT,FLANGE M8x35 9
2 380650337-T110 |y OIL SEAL 35x52x7 1
3 110820120-T440  |h#hsss CRANKCASE COVER 1
4 380600119-T110 [k 8x12 PIN,DOWEL 4
5 110260026-T370  |#&:}iz 2 DRAIN BOLT 1
6 171640003-T320 |5k thi kb JE AR PLATE GOVERNOR 1
7 171750027-T440 |35k kb GOVERNOR ASSY 1
8 380140103-0004 [/ ffi ki 2 i M6x25 BOLT,FLANGE M6x25 1
9 110690069-T440  [HlihRA4 CAP ASSY 1
10 380140077-0005 |/ ffi ki 2 i M6x20 BOLT,FLANGE M6x20 1




Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

Crankshaft+Piston+CR

/5% % (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

o5 R BEEH Description Rec gy
1 130070156-T441 IEEAAE RING SET 1
2 130030289-T440 T %€ PISTON 1
3 380560057-T110 22 15 P CLIP,PISTON PIN 2
4 130060064-T430 T FE A PIN.PISTON 1
5 130150103-T440 A ROD ASSY.,CONNECTING 1
6 130290500-T440 HHH e 53 4 CRANKSHAFT COMP 1
7 130450029-T440 117 WEIGTH BALANCER 1
8 380450560-T370 -2 B WASHER 1




Loncin LC1P85FA-2016-A Camshaft

EES M (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

= = 1| = b =2
Fﬁ: gpnﬂﬁji# FEHL Description Reqéd&.%TY.
1 140450041-T381 SNEEBHS ARM,VALVE ROCKER 2
2 140710007-T370 HHRAARAES PLATE,PUSH ROD GUIDE 1
3 140670042-T440 BHAHS ROD,PUSH 2
4 140690004-T110 B LIFTER,VALVE 2
5 140320002-T110 KT 1EZEEE CAP VALVE 2
6 140390015-T11D kS LOCK CLAMP,VALVE 4
7 140380021-T11D K EERE RETAINER,VALVE SPRING 2
8 140340025-T11D KIINHEE SPRING,VALVE 2
9 140400012-T110 HR=E SEAL,VALVE STEM 2
10 140360010-T110 KN E K E SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2
11 500550036-T370 K|IEH VALVE ASSY 1
12 140020115-T440 AT CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1




Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

Blower Housing

X = (BLOWER HOUSING)

= = 1| = b =2
fi: gpnﬂﬁji# FEHL Description Reqéd&.%TY.
1 195360014-T440 Fosh AR AN B CASE,STARTER OUTER 1
2 380370066-0001 7N 2L T R NUT M6 4
3 380850012-0001 Rk S PE IR BOLT,STUD M6x%90 2
4 380850018-0002 Xk AR BOLT,STUD M6x91.5 2
5 160210089-T440 X 25 A FAN COVER 1




Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

Carburetor

o@o

v

3

tk 2% (CARBURETOR)

F& EEHEHE = . #=
No. Part No. =AM AT Description Reqd. QTY.

1 170430165-T440  |{LHBHHE PACKING.,CARBURETOR 1

2 170440100-T440 |1 fmng INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1

3 170430164-T440  |LHBHHE PACKING.,CARBURETOR 2

4 170021416-T441  |{Lim% CARBURETOR ASSY 1

5 170430173-T440  |{LHBHHE PACKING.,CARBURETOR 1

6 380950193-T370 |k PIPE CLIP 2

7 380750335-T370 | h/& TUBE,FUEL 1

8 170010018-T370 | JRJHIJETS 2 STRAINER,FUEL 1




Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

FlyWheel+I

X A ME% (FLYWHEEL/IGNITION COMP)

= = 1| = b =2
fi: gpnﬂﬁji# FEHL Description Reqéd&.%TY.
1 380370050-T110 NAZ=HES NUT,SPECIAL M16 1
2 193590013-T370 RNk PULLEY,STARTER 1
3 160180037-T370 iy %3 FAN,COOLING 1
4 270020247-T440 Wi A B T E FLYWHEEL COMP 1
5 380140054-0003 NS VR L T g BOLT,FLANGE M6x30 4
6 270190022-T440 78 HL 2% BBl S A COIL ASSY CHARGE 1
7 270920308-T440 ok £ COIL ASSY.,IGNITION 1
8 271280071-T440 Rk LINE WIRE 1
9 380140013-0005 NS VR L T g BOLT,FLANGE M6x16 2
10 270880173-T440 R RECTIFIER 1
11 380140453-0001 N A LR L R AL BOLT,FLANGE M8x80 2
12 270360094-T440 o nh AL E STARTER MOTOR 1




Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

Air Cleaner

7
6 |
6 =
@
i®)
Z=yE2% (AIR CLEANER)
= = 11 = =
5 REH TS SEEAT Description Rejd‘f%w
1 180020721-T440 e AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
2 181950002-T370 |4 FHi HANDLE AIR CLEANER BOLT 2
3 180070230-T440 B AR AR COVER AIR CLEANER 1
4 180100097-T440 YRR H A ELEMENT ASSY.,AIR CLEANER 1
5 180280093-T440 23V PR A ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER 1
6 380370066-0001 NAZE=EHES NUT,FLANGE M6 2
7 380140100-0003 7N Sk 2 TR A BOLT,FLANGE M6x35 1




Loncin_LCIP85FA-2016-A

Control

4i — 8
= 3 - -»'_:;@
i a
f|3 4
5
H#E$EH (CONTROL)
EF5 EEHEHS . . HE
No. Part No. SLuc Description Reqd. QTY.
1 171680107-T440  |BII IRUFWHAS CONTROL ASSY. 1
2 380140013-0005 |/ EZEHIIZRE BOLT,FLANGE M6x16 2
3 171600067-T440  |EiEE= SPRING,GOVERNOR 1
4 171590026-T440  |imi JHIAT ROD,GOVERNOR 1
5 171490003-T440 | T4 ROD,THROTTLE 1




